Flagship Model BZ50L
High Brightness/Non-
Glare Series BZ40L
Screen
Size
Brightness
Haze/Non-
Glare
Coating
Built-in
Storage
Inputs/Outputs     | Processor
FW-98BZ50L 98” 780 NIT
1,500 NIT PEAK
2% 32GB Inputs/Outputs:
HDCP2.3 (for HDMI1/2/3/4); HDMI Connections – 4 total
(side); Composite Video / Analog Audio Input, 3.5mm
TRRS type – 1 (side); Analog Audio Input for HDMI 4– 1
(side); Analog Audio Output – 1 (side); Digital Audio
Output – 1 (side); USB – 2 (Side); Ethernet – 1 (side);
RS232C, 3.5mm Stereo type – 1 (side)
Processor:  X1 4K HDR / 98” Cognitive Processor XR
FW-85BZ40L 85” 650 NIT  58% 32GB
FW-75BZ40L 75” 700 NIT  47% 32GB
FW-65BZ40L 65” 700 NIT  47% 32GB
FW-55BZ40L 55” 700 NIT 47% 32GB
Enhanced Series
Screen
Size
Brightness
Haze
Built-in
Storage
Inputs/Outputs     | Processor
FW-85BZ35L 85” 550 NIT  1-2% 32GB Inputs/Outputs:
HDCP2.3 (for HDMI1/2/3/4); HDMI Connections – 4 total
(side); Composite Video / Analog Audio Input, 3.5mm
TRRS type – 1 (side); Analog Audio Input for HDMI 4– 1
(side); Analog Audio Output – 1 (side); Digital Audio
Output – 1 (side); USB – 2 (Side); Ethernet – 1 (side);
RS232C, 3.5mm Stereo type – 1 (side)
Processor:   X1 4K HDR
FW-75BZ35L 75” 550 NIT  1-2% 32GB
FW-65BZ35L 65” 550 NIT  1-2% 32GB
FW-55BZ35L 55” 550 NIT  1-2% 32GB
COMMON FEATURES: Pro Models – HDMI Video
Signal (BZ50L  Series)
4096x2160p (24,60Hz)
3840x2160p (24,30,60,120Hz)

• The BZ50L & BZ40L -Series has a 5-Year standard warranty / BZ35L &
BZ30L Series has a 3-Year standard warranty
• Education End-User discounts
• Registration program discounts and Loyalty discounts for qualifying
customers
Complete
Series
Screen
Size
Brightness
Haze
Built-in
Storage
Inputs/Outputs     | Processor
FW-98BZ30L 98” 515 NIT 1-2% 32GB
Inputs/Outputs:
HDCP2.3 (for HDMI1/2/3/4); HDMI Connections – 4 total (side); Composite
Video / Analog Audio Input, 3.5mm TRRS type – 1 (side); Analog Audio Input
for HDMI 4– 1 (side); Analog Audio Output – 1 (side); Digital Audio Output – 1
(side); USB – 2 (Side); Ethernet – 1 (side); RS232C, 3.5mm Stereo type – 1 (side)
Processor: X1 4K HDR / 98” Cognitive Processor XR
FW-85BZ30L 85” 440 NIT 1-2% 16GB
FW-75BZ30L 75” 440 NIT  1-2% 16GB
FW-65BZ30L 65” 440 NIT  1-2% 16GB
FW-55BZ30L1 55” 440 NIT  1-2% 16GB
FW-50BZ30L 50” 440 NIT 1-2% 16GB
FW-43BZ30L 43” 440 NIT 1-2% 16GB
FW-32BZ30J 32” 300 NIT 25% 16GB
COMMON
FEATURES:
Pro Models – HDMI Video Signal (BZ30L Series)
4096x2160p (24,60Hz)